

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4469/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in CWP No.708/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.4472 of 2006

S.L.P. (C) No.4482 of 2006

S.L.P. (C) No.4486 of 2006

Transfer Petition (C) No.92 of 2006

Date: 18/07/2006 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG. - Mentioned by

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry shall expedite taking steps to complete the matters.

Upon the cases being complete qua service, they shall be immediately listed before the court for fixing a date of hearing.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar