

| ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.2-3 In
TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 150 OF 2006

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, amendment of the T.petition and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P Dattar, Sr.adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. TVS Raaghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to amend the
transfer case.

Main matter may be posted along with CA Nos. 3067/04
and 3717/05.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER