

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3850 OF 2006.

Union of India

...Appellant

Versus

All Orissa Tax Bar Association

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 18th January, 2006 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in Misc. Case No. 542 of 2006 in W.P. (C) No. 603 of 2006.

There are sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned and has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Common Original Record has been received from the High Court (In T.P. (C) 92 of 2006).

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR