

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:15/07/2014**

**COURT No.:1**

**ITEM No.:504**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL (Civil) NOS. 3881, 3862 & 3882 OF 2006**

Union of India & Anr. Etc. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
Madras Bar Association Etc. ... Respondent

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9/01/2007 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

***"The Challenge in these matters ----- in the provision of the Act are made."***

***( Copy of order included in the paper books.)***

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 3881 OF 2006: -**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the judgment and order dated 20/01/2006 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. Nos. 1290 and 1291 of 2006.

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate. Hence service is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 3862 OF 2006: -**

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition filed against the judgment and order dated 17/01/2006 of the High court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP. No. 708 of 2006.

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in the Appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. K.C. Dua, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 has been duly served at SLP stage, but he has not entered his appearance so far.

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 3882 OF 2006: -**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the judgment and order dated 20/01/2006 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 1399 of 2006.

It is submitted that there are 3 contesting respondents, Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate and Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. S.M. Garg, Advocate Notice has been served on Respondent No. 1 at SLP stage, but he has not entered his appearance so far.

Certified that the Original Record has been received from the High Court in all the matters above-mentioned and is available for the perusal of the Hon'ble court.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court. With this office-report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** - Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate  
Mr. S.M. Garg, Advocate  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate  
Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Mr. K.C. Dua, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**