

ITEM NO.501  
Part-heard

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transferred Case (Civil) No(s). 150/2006

MADRAS BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3850/2006

(With prayer for Office Report)

C.A. No. 3862/2006

(With prayer for Office Report)

C.A. No. 3881/2006

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3882/2006

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4051/2006

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4052/2006

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 621/2007

(With prayer for Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 116/2006

(With prayer for Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 117/2006

(With prayer for Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 118/2006

(With prayer for Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 697/2007

(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	THE	CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)  
Signature Not Verified

TC 150

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.07.23

09:16:14 IST

Reason:

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Gulati, Adv.

CA 3862, 3881,  
3882, 4051, 4052, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.  
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv. for  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

WP 621 Mr. B.D. Makheeja, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

TC 116 Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

TC 117 Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

TC 118 Mr. Arvind P.Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.

WP 697 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

TC 150, 116, 117  
118 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.  
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv. for  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

WP 621 Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Gautham Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Adeeba Mojahid, Adv.

CA 3862 Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

CA 3862,3882 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
4052, WP 621 Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.  
TC 116,118 Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Priyadarshi Chaitanyashil, Adv.

3

CA 3881 Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.  
Mr Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

CA 3882 Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

CA 4051 Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr Adv.  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanshi Chandarana, Adv. for  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

CA 4052 Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.

TC 116

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

TC 116

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved. The parties may file  
their written submissions, if they so desire,  
within one week from today.

(PARDEEP KUMAR) (RAJESH DHAM)  
AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER